

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY May 10, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400180 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - Moon Drive and Jupiter Drive, 102nd Avenue to 13th Street - 0.22 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Rieth- Riley Construction		Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400180	HMA, 5EL	300	Ton	85.06	\$ 25,518.00	\$ 85.50	25,650.00	97.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 125.00	37,500.00
LH400180	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	8.00	\$ 1,200.00	22.17	3,325.50	24.50	\$ 3,675.00	25.00	3,750.00
LH400180	Pavement Rem, Mod	150	Syd	30.00	\$ 4,500.00	10.83	1,624.50	12.00	\$ 1,800.00	11.00	1,650.00
LH400180	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	4200.00	\$ 4,200.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
LH400180	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	20	Cyd	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	104.36	2,087.20	115.00	\$ 2,300.00	105.00	2,100.00
LH400180	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	20	Cyd	60.00	\$ 1,200.00	93.45	1,869.00	105.00	\$ 2,100.00	95.00	1,900.00
LH400180	Restoration	280	Syd	5.00	\$ 1,400.00	4.19	1,173.20	4.75	\$ 1,330.00	5.00	1,400.00
LH400180	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	2,300.00	2,300.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
LH400180	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3800.00	\$ 3,800.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	16000.00	\$ 16,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 39,618.01	TOTAL BID	\$ 44,229.40	TOTAL BID	\$ 62,505.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 62,800.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY May 10, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400181 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - Ashland Street, 19th Street to End - 0.88 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Rieth- Riley Construction		Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400181	HMA, 5EL	130	Ton	94.21	\$ 12,247.30	85.50	\$ 11,115.00	125.00	\$ 16,250.00	125.00	\$ 16,250.00
LH400181	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	8.00	\$ 1,200.00	22.17	\$ 3,325.50	19.00	\$ 2,850.00	25.00	\$ 3,750.00
LH400181	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	40.00	\$ 800.00	56.25	\$ 1,125.00	38.50	\$ 770.00	60.00	\$ 1,200.00
LH400181	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	3800.00	\$ 3,800.00	2200.00	\$ 2,200.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
LH400181	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	10	Cyd	90.00	\$ 900.00	129.55	\$ 1,295.50	50.00	\$ 500.00	130.00	\$ 1,300.00
LH400181	Restoration	100	Syd	5.00	\$ 500.00	9.72	\$ 972.00	13.25	\$ 1,325.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00
LH400181	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	2300.00	\$ 2,300.00	9000.00	\$ 9,000.00	12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00
LH400181	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2700.00	\$ 2,700.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 19,147.31	TOTAL BID	\$ 26,633.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 42,895.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 43,150.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY May 10, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400182 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - Centennial Court, 13th Street West to End - 0.27 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Michigan Paving and Materials Company		Rieth- Riley Construction	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400182	Cold Milling HMA Surface	5,450	Syd	0.69	\$ 3,760.50	0.90	\$ 4,905.00	2.00	\$ 10,900.00	3.50	\$ 19,075.00
LH400182	HMA, 5EL	600	Ton	83.68	\$ 50,208.00	85.50	\$ 51,300.00	125.00	\$ 75,000.00	90.00	\$ 54,000.00
LH400182	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	5	Ea	625.00	\$ 3,125.00	1024.90	\$ 5,124.50	1050.00	\$ 5,250.00	880.00	\$ 4,400.00
LH400182	Valve Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	854.00	\$ 854.00	900.00	\$ 900.00	450.00	\$ 450.00
LH400182	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	50	Syd	12.00	\$ 600.00	30.00	\$ 1,500.00	30.00	\$ 1,500.00	57.00	\$ 2,850.00
LH400182	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	3800.00	\$ 3,800.00	3800.00	\$ 3,800.00	2250.00	\$ 2,250.00
LH400182	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	25	Cyd	40.00	\$ 1,000.00	97.70	\$ 2,442.50	100.00	\$ 2,500.00	49.50	\$ 1,237.50
LH400182	Restoration	300	Syd	5.00	\$ 1,500.00	7.24	\$ 2,172.00	8.00	\$ 2,400.00	13.25	\$ 3,975.00
LH400182	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	3300.00	\$ 3,300.00	2720.00	\$ 2,720.00	7500.00	\$ 7,500.00
LH400182	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3800.00	\$ 3,800.00	2700.00	\$ 2,700.00	3650.00	\$ 3,650.00	21000.00	\$ 21,000.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 65,093.51	TOTAL BID	\$ 78,098.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 108,620.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 116,737.50

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY May 10, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400183 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - Walden Drive and Poplar Ridge Drive, West of 19th Street - 0.55 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Rieth- Riley Construction		Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400183	HMA, 5EL	750	Ton	83.64	\$ 62,730.00	85.50	\$ 64,125.00	82.00	\$ 61,500.00	125.00	\$ 93,750.00
LH400183	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	370	Syd	6.00	\$ 2,220.00	10.27	\$ 3,799.90	11.50	\$ 4,255.00	11.00	\$ 4,070.00
LH400183	Pavement Rem, Mod	120	Syd	35.00	\$ 4,200.00	16.46	\$ 1,975.20	18.00	\$ 2,160.00	17.00	\$ 2,040.00
LH400183	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	3800.00	\$ 3,800.00	4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	3800.00	\$ 3,800.00
LH400183	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	40	Cyd	40.00	\$ 1,600.00	84.08	\$ 3,363.20	92.50	\$ 3,700.00	85.00	\$ 3,400.00
LH400183	Restoration	700	Syd	5.00	\$ 3,500.00	4.06	\$ 2,842.00	4.50	\$ 3,150.00	5.00	\$ 3,500.00
LH400183	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	2960.00	\$ 2,960.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2310.00	\$ 2,310.00
LH400183	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3800.00	\$ 3,800.00	2880.00	\$ 2,880.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	3830.00	\$ 3,830.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 79,050.01	TOTAL BID	\$ 85,745.30	TOTAL BID	\$ 103,015.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 116,700.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY May 10, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300063 - MARTIN TOWNSHIP - 10th Street, 112th Avenue to Martin Village Limits - 1.60 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Rieth- Riley Construction		Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300063	Cold Milling HMA Surface	30,500	Syd	0.20	\$ 6,100.00	0.35	\$ 10,675.00	1.40	\$ 42,700.00	1.00	\$ 30,500.00
PH300063	HMA, 4EL	3,700	Ton	70.19	\$ 259,703.00	76.25	\$ 282,125.00	68.00	\$ 251,600.00	90.00	\$ 333,000.00
PH300063	Seal, Single Chip	30,500	Syd	1.94	\$ 59,170.00	2.81	\$ 85,705.00	2.00	\$ 61,000.00	2.00	\$ 61,000.00
PH300063	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	100.00	\$ 300.00	844.33	\$ 2,532.99	165.00	\$ 495.00	850.00	\$ 2,550.00
PH300063	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	9	Ea	625.00	\$ 5,625.00	979.56	\$ 8,816.04	880.00	\$ 7,920.00	1000.00	\$ 9,000.00
PH300063	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	85	Sta	4.00	\$ 340.00	16.00	\$ 1,360.00	22.00	\$ 1,870.00	10.00	\$ 850.00
PH300063	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	6.00	\$ 1,200.00	21.00	\$ 4,200.00	22.00	\$ 4,400.00	21.00	\$ 4,200.00
PH300063	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	16.25	\$ 1,625.00	39.00	\$ 3,900.00	16.25	\$ 1,625.00
PH300063	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3200.00	\$ 3,200.00	8550.00	\$ 8,550.00	8000.00	\$ 8,000.00	8550.00	\$ 8,550.00
PH300063	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	75.00	\$ 375.00	121.20	\$ 606.00	110.00	\$ 550.00	125.00	\$ 625.00
PH300063	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	26.00	\$ 6,500.00	43.86	\$ 10,965.00	42.00	\$ 10,500.00	50.00	\$ 12,500.00
PH300063	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	8300.00	\$ 8,300.00	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	12600.00	\$ 12,600.00
PH300063	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6700.00	\$ 6,700.00	33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	6980.00	\$ 6,980.00
PH300063	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	9,300	Ft	0.08	\$ 744.00	0.08	\$ 744.00	0.08	\$ 744.00	0.08	\$ 744.00
PH300063	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	17,000	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,360.00	0.08	\$ 1,360.00	0.08	\$ 1,360.00	0.08	\$ 1,360.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 357,617.01	TOTAL BID	\$ 434,264.03	TOTAL BID	\$ 446,039.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 486,084.00